EXHIBIT NO. ____.L_

| 30
City of Alexandria, Virginia
ty » VI8 1D -14-03
MEMORANDUM
DATE: OCTOBER 9, 2003
TO: THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF CITY COUNCIL
FROM: PHILIP SUNDERLAND, CITY MANAGER Pf
SUBJECT: CITY COUNCIL SCHEDULE
ISSUE: City Council Schedule.
RECOMMENDATION: That City Council:
(1) schedule the annual work session with the Alexandria Convention and Visitors
Association Board during Council’s Tuesday, October 28 legislative meeting;
(2)  adopt the following schedule for consideration of the proposed FY 2005 budget:
Wednesday, March 17, 2004 Work session on the revenue overview and
7:00 p.m. other Operating or CIP topics
Wednesday, March 31, 2004 Work session, topics to be determined
7:00 p.m.
Monday, April 12, 2004 Public Hearing
4:30 p.m.
Wednesday, April 21, 2004 Joint Work session with the School Board
7:00 p.m. on the School’s CIP and FY 2005 Operating
Budget (date needs to be confirmed by
School Board)
Monday, April 26, 2004 Work session on BFAAC Report and
7:00 p.m. Preliminary Add/Delete List Review
Monday, May 3, 2004
6:30 p.m. Work session on finalization of Add/Delete

List
7:30 p.m. Budget and Tax Rate Adoption




?3) receive the revised schedule which includes:

. the Town Meeting on the Duke Street Concourse on Wednesday, October 29 at
7:30 p.m. in the Minnie Howard auditorium, 3801 West Braddock Road;

. the dedication of the Alexandria Skatepark on Saturday, November 1, at 3 p.m. at
Luckett Field Park, located at the corner of Duke Street and Wheeler Avenue;

. the annual Tree Lighting Ceremony on Friday, November 28, at 7:00 p.m. at
Market Square;
. the Scottish Christmas Walk parade on Saturday, December 6 (time to be

determined); and
. the 22™ Annual Alexandria Red Cross Waterfront Festival from Friday, June 18
through Sunday, June 20 at Oronoco Bay Park.

DISCUSSION: Irecommend that Council schedule its annual work session with the Alexandria

Convention and Visitors Association Board during Council’s legislative meeting on Tuesday,
October 28.

The schedule for consideration of next year’s budget (FY 2005) is listed above. We will return
to Council with the topics for the work session once the budget is presented to Council on
Tuesday, March 9.

We will be rescheduling a joint breakfast between City Council and representatives of INOVA
Alexandria Hospital in November.

ATTACHMENTS: Council Calendar

STAFF: Michele R. Evans, Assistant City Manager
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